Total Segment Orders 2,679.3 2,011.5 667.8 33% 2,679.3 (357.7) (75.7) 2,245.9 2,011.5 234.4 11.7%

Note: Excludes intercompany eliminations.

ITT Corporation Non-GAAP Reconciliation
Segment Operating Income & OI Margin

First Quarter of 2008 & 2007

($ Millions)

Q1 2008 Q1 2007 %
As Reported As Reported Change 08 vs. 07

Sales and Revenues:
Defense Electronics & Services 1,507.6 969.4
Fluid Technology 881.4 786.0
Motion & Flow Control 420.5 318.2
Intersegment eliminations (3.1) (3.3)
Total Sales and Revenues 2,806.4 2,070.3

Operating Margin:
Defense Electronics & Services 10.1% 11.4% (130)BP
Fluid Technology 11.6% 11.1% 50BP
Motion & Flow Control 16.2% 16.0% 20BP
Total Ongoing Segments 11.5% 12.0% (50)BP

Income:
Defense Electronics & Services 152.8 110.4 38.4%
Fluid Technology 102.0 87.1 17.1%
Motion & Flow Control 68.0 51.0 33.3%
Total Segment Operating Income 322.8 248.5 29.9%

ITT Corporation Non-GAAP Reconciliation
Reported vs. Adjusted Net Income & EPS

First Quarter of 2008 & 2007

($ Millions, except EPS and shares)

Change Percent Change
Q1 2008 Q1 2008 Q1 2008 Q1 2007 Q1 2007 Q1 2007 2008 vs. 2007 2008 vs. 2007

As Reported Adjustments As Adjusted As Reported Adjustments As Adjusted As Adjusted As Adjusted

Segment Operating Income 322.8  322.8 248.5  248.5

Interest Income (Expense) (32.2) (32.2) (15.6)  (15.6)
Other Income (Expense) (3.0) (3.0) (3.9)  (3.9)
Corporate (Expense) (38.7)  (38.7) (31.0)  (31.0)

Income from Continuing Operations before Tax 248.9  248.9 198.0  198.0

Income Tax Expense (78.0) (3.1) #A (81.1) (61.2) (1.4) #B (62.6)

Total Tax Expense (78.0) (3.1) (81.1) (61.2) (1.4) (62.6)

Income from Continuing Operations 170.9 (3.1) 167.8 136.8 (1.4) 135.4

Diluted EPS from Continuing Operations 0.93 (0.02) 0.91 0.74 (0.01) 0.73 $0.18 24.7%

#A - Remove Tax Benefit of ($3.1M).
#B - Remove Tax Benefit of ($1.4M).

ITT Corporation Non-GAAP Reconciliation
Cash From Operating Activities vs. Free Cash Flow

First Quarter of 2008 & 2007

($ Millions)

Q1 2008 Q1 2007

Net Cash - Operating Activities 219.3 (0.7)

Capital Expenditures (33.9) (28.1)

Pension Pre-funding, net of tax - 50.0

Free Cash Flow 185.4 21.2

CONTACT:
ITT Corporation
Andy Hilton, +1-914-641-2160
andy.hilton@itt.com